

JO CODE WB 00669
SESSIONS CASE NO.33 of 2003
CIS NO.33 OF 2003

Order No.78
dt.06.09.2024

The record is put up today on the basis of application.

Another application is filed praying for modification of the condition as imposed earlier.

The record is taken up for hearing of the said petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard the Ld.Advocate for the petitioner.

By filing the petition, the petitioner wanted to submit that he is a daily wage worker and as such he can not afford the condition imposed by this Court.

Hence the petition is filed.

Having considered the materials on record and on perusal of the petition and on hearing of the submission of Ld.Advocate for the petitioner, it appears that the present accused is a long absconder and on the strength of the WA, he was arrested by the police after long time and as such, the condition was imposed against bail order. So I find nothing cogent for granting of modification of the condition imposed earlier. So the petition is rejected.

To date.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling

Sessions Judge,

Darjeeling