

**Special Case no 1 of 17 (7/17)**

Order No. 69

Dated 24.04.25

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

The sole accused Rajdeep Subba is present by filing hazira.

No S/R nor any witnesses are present.

Hence. the Case is adjourned for the end of Justice.

To 29.05.25 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

To 30.05.25 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

To 31.05.25 for evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Judge  
Special Court  
under N.D.PS. Act.  
Darjeeling.

Judge  
Special Court  
under N.D.PS. Act.  
Darjeeling.

**Sessions Case no 33 of 2003 (33/03)**

Order No. 39

Dtd. 24.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance & E/R of WPA.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Rajdhan Subba is present by filing hazira.

One death report is received from Singamari TOP against the accused Jairaj Rai. Let the same be kept with the record and Case against him be filed forever.

To. **22.04.2025** for appearance.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Special Case No 08 of 2018**

Order No. 55

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Ld. P.P is present.

No E/R of W/A is received against the accused Abhisek Sarki @ Awashyak Sarki from the concerned PS.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To. **22.04.2025** for E/R of W/A.

Issue strong reminder to the concerned PS for E/R of W/A.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

**Act VIII No. 02 of 2025 (2/25)**

Order No. 02

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for office report.

Seen the report of CAO, wherein it is stated that the application is in order and court fee is duly paid online.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files requisites along with process fee of Rs. 5/-.

Issue the same at once.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. **27.03.2025** for S/R and appearance.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Mat. Suit No. 149 of 2024**

Order No. 06

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for filing requisites through register A/D.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites through register A/D on the next date positively.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. **10.04.2025** for filing requisites through register A/D.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Special Case No 07 of 2023**

Order No. 14

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Sole accused Binish Tamang on court bail is present by filing late hazira.

RT message is received from O/C Khoribari with a report that SI Subhankar Roy is unable to attend before this Ld. Court and prays for another date. The same be considered and kept with the record.

No other witness is present today.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To. **24.04.2025** for evidence.

Issue summons upon the rest witnesses accordingly.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

**Misc. Appeal No. 63 of 2024 (65/24)**

Order No. 08

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both the Appellant and Respondent are present by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Lawyers.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. **07.04.2025** for hearing.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Misc. Case No. 02 of 2024**

Order No. 11

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for S/R of notice and filing claim petition as per law.

None appears nor moves on repeated calls.

It is now 12:05 p.m.

Hence, it is

ordered,

that the Misc. Case No. 02/2024 be and the same is dismissed for default.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**O.C. Appeal No. 06 of 2024**

Order No. 06

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing late hazira through learned lawyer.

Record is taken up for admission hearing.

Perused the application.

Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner.

On perusal of the application I find that the said appeal is filed within time and accordingly it is admitted.

Call for LCR.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites on the date fixed.

Fix. 07.04.2025 for filing requisites and LCR.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Mat. Suit No. 70 of 2024 (71/24)**

Order No. 12

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for hearing of amendment plaint as last chance.  
Petitioner is present by filing late hazira through learned lawyer.  
Reord is taken up for hearing.  
Perused the application.  
Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner.  
On perusal, the amended plaint is accordingly admitted.  
Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.  
Fix. **04.04.2025** for hearing.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Mat. Suit No. 06 of 2025 (06/25)**

Order No. 02

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for office report.

Seen the report of CAO, wherein it is stated that the application is in order and court fee is duly stamped.

Petitioner is absent without any steps.

None appears nor moves on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It is now 12:10 p.m.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix. 25.03.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Act VIII Case No. 13 of 2024**

Order No. 11

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for exparte hearing & hearing of petition dt. 25.11.24 filed by the respondent.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner made a verbal submission that the case has been compromised out side the Court and prays for short date.

Hd. Considered.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. 17.03.2025 for exparte hearing and hearing of petition dt. 25.11.24 filed by the respondent.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Criminal Revision No. 08 of 2024**

Order No. 04

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for admission hearing.

Revisionist is present by filing hazira through learned lawyer.

Record is taken up for admission hearing.

Perused the application.

Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner.

On perusal of the application I find that the said appeal is filed within time and accordingly it is admitted.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites on the date fixed.

Fix. 03.04.2025 for filing requisites.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.

Sessions Judge,  
Darjeeling.

**Special Case No 18 of 2021**

Order No. 18

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Accused Samuel Subba on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another accused Milan Thapa is absent without step.

Hence, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused Milan Thapa.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files witness hazira of Pradeep Subba. He is released without examination.

No other witness is present today.

Hence, the Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To. 22.04.2025 for apparence and E/R of W/A.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

Judge,  
Special Court,  
under NDPS Act,  
Darjeeling.

**Misc. Exe. Case No. 01 of 2024 (01/24)**

Order No. 08

Dtd. 06.03.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R is received after service.

Respondent entered his appearance through Vakalatnama and files a time petition to file W/O on the ground as stated therein.

The record is taken up for hearing of the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard both sides.

There is no scope to file any written objection against the execution case.

So, it is rejected.

The record is taken up for payment.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files money receipt of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only paid by the respondent in favour of the petitioner and the same be kept with the record.

Respondent files a petition praying for time to pay the remaining amount.

Seen the petition without objection.

Hd. Considered.

Hence, case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. **17.03.2025** for payment of remaining amount by the respondent..

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

Order No. 13

Dtd. 06.03.25

Due to accidental omission the instant Appeal has been transferred vide order No. 12 dtd. 03.03.25.

Recall the same.

Inform both sides.

Todate, i.e, 25.03.25 for appearance before this Ld. Court.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.

District Judge,  
Darjeeling.