

**Sessions Case 33/2003(33/03)**

Order No. 41

Dtd. 28.07.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accud. Rajdhan Subba is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P files hazira of witness Sri Krishna Subba and he examined in chief of pw10 and cross examined and discharged.

During the examination in chief and cross examined the signature of witness on seizure list is marked as Exbt. P-10/pw10 and Exbt.P-10(1)/pw10.

No other witness is present today.

On the scrutiny of the case record it is revealed that E/R of W/A is pending against the one of the accud.person of this case namely Maney Rai and no E/R of W/A is received.

Hence, Issue reminder for execution of warrant of arrest against the said accused Maney Rai to concerned PS.

The existing schedule is hereby cancelled,  
Fix. **01.09.25** for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling