

Sessions Case No. 33 of 2003 (33/03)

Order No. 45

Dtd. 10.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. P.P is present.

Accused Rajdhan Subba on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another accused Maney Rai on court bail is absent by a petition along with medical slip filed by the Ld. defence counsel praying to condone his absence on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To. 11.11.2025 for appearance of accused persons.

Dict. & Cortd. by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, I/C,
Darjeeling.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, I/C,
Darjeeling.