

Sessions Case 33 of 2003 (33/2003)

Order No. 47

Dtd.01.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

S/R of summon is received in respect of witness of Meghraj Rai alongwith copy of death certificate and let it be kept with the record.

The matter is already fixed on 02.12.25.

Fix to date i.e **02.12.25** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

Darjeeling