

Sessions Case 33 of 2003 (33/2003)

Order No. 48

Dtd.02.12.25

Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

S/R of summon is received in respect of witness of Sairaj Rai alongwith copy of death certificate and let it be kept with the record.

Ld. advocate for the accused persons submit for cancellation of existing schedule and pray for fix reschedule. No objection is raised by the Ld. P.P.

Hd. the ld. advocate for the accused persons and considered.

Considering the transferred of regular PO, the existing schedule is hereby cancelled.

Fix **09.03.26** for evidence of CSW No. 7 & 8.

Fix **10.03.26** for evidence of CSW No.10 & 11.

Fix **11.03.26** for evidence of CSW No.12 & 14.

Fix **12.03.26** for evidence of CSW No.18 & 19.

Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling